purposes only and are not indicative of the actual financial position and results of the Company
following the completion of the Equal Access Offer.

5.3	 The pro forma financial effects have been prepared based on the latest audited financial results of the
Company for the financial year ended 31 December 2022, on the following bases and assumptions:

5.3.1	 the share capital of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date comprises
1,585,248,791 Shares in issue (excluding 138,593,655 treasury shares);

5.3.2	 the Company has fully distributed the Bonus Shares to its Shareholders pursuant to the Bonus
Issue;

5.3.3	 the Company purchases the Maximum Share Purchase Amount (excluding the Non-Participating
Shareholder’s Entitled Shares) pursuant to the Equal Access Offer at the Offer Price; and

5.3.4	 brokerage, commission, applicable goods and services tax and other related expenses of the Equal
Access Offer are excluded.

As at 31 December 2022

Before the
Bonus

Issue and
the Equal
Access

Offer

Before the
Equal Access

Offer with
the Bonus

Issue Applied

After the
Equal Access

Offer with
the shares

acquired held
as Treasury

Shares

After the
Equal Access
Offer and with

the shares
acquired
cancelled

Shareholders’ Equity (S$’000) 261,073 261,073 255,751 255,751

Treasury Shares (S$’000) (25,477) (15,559) (20,881) (15,559)

Capital Reserve (S$’000) 1,054 (8,864) (8,864) (8,864)

NAV (S$’000) 261,073 261,073 255,751 255,751

Current Assets (S$’000) 99,935 99,935 94,613 94,613

Current Liabilities (S$’000) 1,180 1,180 1,180 1,180

Cash & Cash Equivalents (S$’000) 51,065 51,065 45,743 45,743

Net Profit (S$’000) (35,098) (35,098) (35,098) (35,098)

Number of Shares, excluding
Treasury Shares (‘000)

1,552,317 1,615,727 1,565,044 1,565,044

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (Cents per Share) 16.82 16.16 16.34 16.34

Basic EPS (Cents per Share) (2.23) (2.14) (2.21) (2.21)

- 10 -

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above (based on the respective
aforementioned assumptions) are for illustrative purposes only. In particular, it is important to
note that the above analysis is based on historical numbers for the financial year ended
31 December 2022, and is not necessarily representative of future financial performance.